National Conference on Weights and Measures
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 130 • Rockville, MD 20850
Certificate Number:  05-101
Page 1 of 2
National Type Evaluation Program
Certificate of Conformance
for Weighing and Measuring Devices
This device was evaluated under the National Type Evaluation Program (NTEP) and was found to comply with the applicable technical

Non-Computing Scale
Model: FG Series
Application:  Non computing scale used for general purpose weighing applications.
Identification:  The required information is on an adhesive badge affixed on the side of the indicating element.
Sealing:  The device is sealed on the rear of the display by means of a wire security seal threaded through two thumb
screws to prevent access to the calibration switch.
* Capacities, division sizes, nmax and pan sizes
Model Capacity x d
in lb
Capacity x d
in kg
Capacity x d
in oz nmax
Pan Size
in mm Comments
FG-30KAM 60 x 0.02 30 x 0.01 960 x 0.5 3000 300 x 380 Display on column
FG-60KAM 150 x 0.05 60 x 0.02 2400 x 1 3000 300 x 380 Display on column
FG-150KAM 300 x 0.1 150 x 0.05 4800 x 2 3000 300 x 380 Display on column
FG-200KAM 400 x 0.1 200 x 0.05 6400 x 2 4000 300 x 380 Display on column
FG-30KBM 60 x 0.02 30 x 0.01 960 x 0.5 3000 300 x 380 no column
FG-60KBM 150 x 0.05 60 x 0.02 2400 x 1 3000 300 x 380 no column
FG-150KBM 300 x 0.1 150 x 0.05 4800 x 2 3000 300 x 380 no column
FG-200KBM 400 x 0.1 200 x 0.05 6400 x 2 4000 300 x 380 no column
FG-60KAL 150 x 0.05 60 x 0.02 2400 x 1 3000 390 x 530 Large pan with column
FG-150KAL 300 x 0.1 150 x 0.05 4800 x 2 3000 390 x 530 Large pan with column
FG-200KAL 400 x 0.1 200 x 0.05 6400 x 2 4000 390 x 530 Large pan with column
Test Conditions:  The emphasis of the evaluation was on the device design, operation, marking requirements and
compliance with influence factor requirements.  For the purpose of the evaluation, a model FG-200KAL, 400 lb x 0.1 lb
(200 kg x 0.05 kg) and a model FG-30KAM, 60 lb x 0.02 lb (30 kg x 0.01 kg) were submitted.  Several
increasing/decreasing load and shift tests were conducted on each scale.  The scales were tested over a temperature range of